TRANSMITTAL LETTER 2000091641

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

*****70.00 *****70.00

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

⊠\$70.00

\$78.75

Filing Fee

Filing Fee

& Certificate of Status

\$78.75

\$87.50

Filing Fee

Filing Fee.

& Certified Copy

Certified Copy & Certificate of

Status

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

INVERRARY DR. 2102
Address

LAWDERHILL, FL. 33319 City, State & Zip

954-730-8889 OR 954-661-1590

Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

02-23782



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Jim Smith Secretary of State

August 16, 2002

TERRI DASH 3501 INVERRARY DR L 102 LAUDERDALE, FL 33319

SUBJECT: THE DASH GROUP, INC.

Ref. Number: W02000023782

We have received your document for THE DASH GROUP, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6928.

Tim Burch Document Specialist New Filing Section

Letter Number: 002A00048559

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

T. D. DASH GROUP, INC.

The undersigned incorporator does hereby make, subscribe, file and acknowledge these Articles of Incorporation for the purpose of organizing a corporation under the Florida General Corporation Act.

ARTICLE I

The name of this Corporation shall be:

TID. DASH GROUP, INC

ARTICLE II

GENERAL NATURE OF BUSINESS

The general purpose of which this Corporation is organized shall be to engage in any lawful activity or to transact any lawful business for which a corporation may be incorporated under the Florida General Corporation Act.

ARTICLE III

AUTHORIZED SHARES

The total authorized capital stock of this Corporation shall consist of 5,000 Shares of Common Stock, par value \$1.00 per share.

Prepared by: DiRocco & Dombrow, P.A.

3601 W. Commercial Blvd. #39 Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309

2002 AUG 22 M 9:

<u>ARTICLE IV</u>

CAPITAL TO BEGIN BUSINESS

The amount of capital with which this corporation shall begin business shall be determined by the initial Board of Directors.

ARTICLE V

TERM OF EXISTENCE

This Corporation shall commence operations and then exist perpetually.

ARTICLE VI

ADDRESS OF REGISTERED OFFICE IN THIS STATE

The street address of the initial registered office of this Corporation in the State of Florida is:

3501 INVERRARY DR L102 LAUDERHILL, FL 33319

And the initial registered agent of this Corporation at that address shall be:

Terri Dash

ARTICLE VII

NUMBER OF DIRECTORS

This Corporation shall have not less than one (1) Director.

ARTICLE VIII

The Directors of this Corporation are:

TERRI DASH-PRESIDENT

ARTICLE IX

INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The name and address of the initial member of the Board of Directors is:

TERRI DASH 3501 INVERRARY DR L102 LAUDERHILL, FL 33319

ARTICLE X

The name and street address of the person signing these Articles of Incorporation is:

TERRI DASH 3501 INVERRARY DR L102 LAUDERHILL, FL 33319

ARTICLE XI

The street address/mailing address of the principal place of business is:

3501 INVERRARY DR L102 LAUDERHILL, FL 33319 In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my hand and seal

This 13th day of August 2002.

THE UNDERSIGNED, named as the registered agent in Article VI of these Articles of Incorporation hereby consents to act as such registered agent.